180/- (Rupees One Hundred Eighty) only per annum to be deposited in 

the Chairman, P.G. Council “State Bank Collect” Account. 

ii. Hostel Establishment (Rs. 2,100/-), Caution Money (Rs. 200/-), Cultural Fee                  
(Rs. 500/-), Utility charges (Rs. 700/-) totaling to Rs. 3,500/- (Rupees Three 
Thousand Five Hundred) only to be deposited in the concerned hostel office in cash. 

B. LADIES’ HOSTEL: 

i. Seat Rent: Rs. 180/- (Rupees One Hundred Eighty) only per annum to be deposited in 
the Chairman, P. G. Council “State Bank Collect” Account. 

ii. Hostel Establishment (Rs. 2,100/-), Caution Money (Rs. 200/-), Cultural Fee                  
(Rs. 500/-), Mess Advance (Rs. 1,200/- refundable), Mess Caution Money(Rs. 100/-), 
Mess Establishment (Rs. 300/-), Utility charges (Rs. 700/-) totaling to Rs. 5,100/- 
(Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred) only to be deposited in the concerned Hostel 
Office in cash. 

2. PROCESS OF ADMISSION: 

i. Admitted students are directed to take admission in the concerned hostel 
between 2nd August– 10th August, 2025 and (11th August- 20th August, 
2025- For Rushikulya Ladies Hostel).